

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 520 OF 2012**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders.
--	----------------------------

Mr. P. G. Lad i/b R. A. Malandkar for the Appellant.

Mr. Ramesh Jain for the Respondent.

Coram : RANJIT MORE, J.

Date : **November 5, 2012.**

P. C. :

1. Heard. Arguable points are raised. Hence, **Rule**. Hearing is expedited.
2. Rule on interim relief returnable on 8<sup>th</sup> January 2013.
3. Till then, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

**(RANJIT MORE, J.)**