

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 520 OF 2012

[The Municipal Commissioner for Greater Mumbai
vs. Kantilal M. Sanghavi & Anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders.
--	----------------------------

Ms. Pallavi Thakkar i/b R. A. Malandkar
for the Applicant.

Mr. Ramesh Jain for Respondent no.1

Coram : RANJIT MORE, J.

Date : **December 5, 2014.**

P. C. :

1. Respondent No.1 is appearing through an Advocate. So far as Respondent No. 2 is concerned, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner has filed an affidavit-of-service. Service is, thus, complete. Let the matter proceed further be placed on board as per its turn.

[RANJIT MORE,J.]