

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 238 OF 2024

Municipal Commissioner For Greater BombayAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Mulchand Bhurmal Sanghavi (deceased)RESPONDENT

Kantilal Mulchand Sanghvi

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 520 OF 2012

The Municipal Commissioner For Greater Bombay...APPLICANT

And Anr.

V/S

Mr.kantilal Mulchand Sanghavi Karta AndRESPONDENT

Manager Of Mulchand Bhurmal Sanghavi And

Anr.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7582 OF 2024

In

Civil Revision Application 238 OF 2024

Municipal Commissioner For Greater BombayPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Mulchand Bhurmal Sanghavi (deceased)RESPONDENT

Kantilal Mulchand Sanghvi

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 24th March, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 07/04/2025 , H.O.B.. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)