

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 238 OF 2024

Municipal Commissioner For Greater BombayAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Mulchand Bhurmal Sanghavi (deceased)RESPONDENT

Kantilal Mulchand Sanghvi

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 520 OF 2012

The Municipal Commissioner For Greater Bombay...APPLICANT

And Anr.

V/S

Mr.kantilal Mulchand Sanghavi Karta AndRESPONDENT

Manager Of Mulchand Bhurmal Sanghavi And

Anr.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7582 OF 2024

In

Civil Revision Application 238 OF 2024

Municipal Commissioner For Greater BombayPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Mulchand Bhurmal Sanghavi (deceased)RESPONDENT

Kantilal Mulchand Sanghvi

- Sr. Adv. R. V. Govilkar a/w Adv. Santosh Mali for Applicant -
BMC

- Adv. Triveni Jani i/by Adv. S. M. Jani for Respondent No.1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 24th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)